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Phone Cellular
STATE OFFICE S. Hata Building Fax: 974-7683

308 Kamehameha Avenue, Suite 201 ~ Hilo, HI  96720-2960

Bill Carter State Director 974-7459 315-1120 Bill.Carter@hawaii-sbdc.org

Kurt Corbin Assistant State Director for Grants Administration 974-7330 895-1290 Kurt.Corbin@hawaii-sbdc.org

John Furstenwerth Assistant State Director, MIS and Quality Management 974-7675 895-9001 John.Furstenwerth@hawaii-sbdc.org

Lenore A Pu'uohau-Pummill SBDC Finance and Budget Administrator 933-3874 430-9090 puuohaup@hawaii-sbdc.org

Kathy Sabado SBDC Administration Associate 974-7746 Kathy.Sabado@hawaii-sbdc.org

David Gafford Network Technician 974-7515 David.Gafford@hawaii-sbdc.org

Toll Free 1-888-447-2326

AN/NHIAC HUD 100 Pauahi Street, Suite 109 ~ Hilo, HI  96720 Fax: 933-0778
Maile Lu'uwai HSBDCN Project Administrator 933-0775 280-0083 Maile.Luuwai@hawaii-sbdc.org

HAWAII ISLAND New Kaiko'o Building Fax: 933-0778
CENTER 100 Pauahi Street, Suite 109 ~ Hilo, HI  96720

Constance Cate Center Director 933-0776 936-9455 Constance.Cate@hawaii-sbdc.org
Lydia Santiago Administrative Assistant 933-0776 895-4846 Lydia.Santiago@hawaii-sbdc.org

MAUI CENTER Maui Research & Technology Center Fax: 875-2406
590 Lipoa Parkway, Suite 130 ~ Kihei, HI  96753

David Fisher Center Director 875-2402 269-1031 David.Fisher@hawaii-sbdc.org
Pat Diaz Administrative Assistant 875-2402 Pat.Diaz@hawaii-sbdc.org

KAUAI CENTER Kauai Community College Fax: 241-3229
3-1901 Kaumualii Hwy. ~ Lihue, HI  96766

John Latkiewicz Center Director 241-3148 212-3828 John.Latkiewicz@hawaii-sbdc.org
Darlene Kaui Administrative Assistant 241-3148 651-0164 Darlene.Kaui@hawaii-sbdc.org

HONOLULU CENTER Pacific Business News Building Fax: 945-1432
1833 Kalakaua Ave, Suite 400 ~ Honolulu, HI 96815

Caroline Kim Center Director 945-1430 780-6197 Caroline.Kim@hawaii-sbdc.org
Andra Carroll Administrative Assistant 945-1430 Andra.Carroll@hawaii-sbdc.org
Eleanore LeClair HCAP - Assistant 945-1430 Eleanore.LeClair@hawaii-sbdc.org

HAWAII BUSINESS Maui Research & Technology Center Fax: 875-2406
RESEARCH LIBRARY 590 Lipoa Parkway, Suite 136 ~ Kihei, HI  96753

Vacant Research Librarian 875-2400 vacant@hawaii-sbdc.org
Mark Andrews Researcher Mark.Andrews@hawaii-sbdc.org
Toll Free 1-800-509-3100

INTERMITTENT STAFF

Claire Livingston State Office 974-7515 Claire.Livingston@hawaii-sbdc.org


